10.3.1 The Board of Directors may fix the annual assessment at any amount equal to or 
less than the maximum annual assessment for that year, as herein below provided. The 
maximum annual assessment for each Lot for the years 2004 and 2005 shall be Two 
Hundred Twenty-Five And NollOO Dollars ($225.00). Commencing with the year 2006 
and each year thereafter, the Board of Directors may set the amount of the maximum 
annual assessment for that year (and for following years) for each Lot provided that the 
maximum annual assessment may not be increased more than twenty percent (20%)